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CITY OF HURSTBOURNE ACRES

Profit & Loss
August 2020

Ordinary Income/Expense
income
Insurance Premium Tax Receipts
Investment Income
Interest / Dividend Income
Unrealized Gain {Loss)

Total Investment Income

Other Income
Police Fines

Total Other Income

Property Tax
Telecommunications Tax

Total Income

Expense
General Administration
Accounting and Bank Fees
Books, Subscriptions, Reference
Facilities and Equipment
Electric
Internet and Cable
Property insurance
Rent
Water

Total Facilities and Equipment

Insurance Expense
Insurance - Liability, D and O
Workers Compensation

Total Insurance Expense

Legal Fees

Postage, Mailing Service
Printing and Copying
Tetephone, Telecommunications
Webite Maintenance

Total General Administration

Parks
Electric for Parks
Water for Parks

Total Parks

Personnel
City Clerk's Pay
Elected Officials Pay

Total Personnel

Police Department Exbenses
Misc Police Expenditure
Air Card / Celt Phene

Computer Updates / Maintenance

Office Supplies
Total Misc Police Expenditure

Payroll Expenses
Vehicle Operations
Fuel

Aug 20

14,264.81

1,300.61
-716.90

583.71

10.00

10.00

4,031.38
835.75

19,56256.65

876.25
105.99

187.36
100.13
1,198.88
650.00
46.72

2,183.08

22,068.08
18,380.61

40,448.69

150.00
202.00
150.00
-152.57
50.00

44,013.44

39.95
96.24

136.19

398.18
2,082.60

2,480.78

120.05
4.95
21.98

146.98
14,175.84

302.06
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CITY OF HURSTBOURNE ACRES

Profit & Loss
August 2020

Aug 20
Total Vehicle Operations 302.06
Total Police Department Expenses 14,624.88
Sanitation 3,576.30
Streets
Electric for Streets 1,651.68
Total Streets 1,661.68
Total Expense 66,483.27
Net Ordinary Income -48,957.62
Other income/Expense
Other Income
Road Fund investment income
Interest / Dividend Income RF 18.42
Unrealized Gain{Loss) Road Fund -378.64
Total Road Fund Investment Income -360.22
Road Fund Muni Road Aid 2,953.84
Total Cther Income 2,593,62
Net Other Income 2,593.62
Net Income -44,364.00
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CITY OF HURSTBOURNE ACRES
Profit & Loss YTD Comparison

August 2020
Aug 20 Jul - Aug 20
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
ABC Income 0.00 8,900.00
Insurance Premium Tax Receipts 14,264.81 26,016.11
Investment Income
interest / Dividend Income 1,300.61 2,650.35
Unrealized Gain (Loss} -716.90 488518
Total Investment Income 583.71 7,535.53
Other income
HB413 0.00 94468
Police Fines 10.00 25.00
Total Gther Income 10.00 969.68
Property Tax 4,031.38 177,369.83
Telecommunications Tax 635.75 1,268.77
Total Income 19,525.65 222,059.92
Expense
General Administration
Accounting and Bank Fees 876.25 1,768.14
Books, Subscriptions, Reference 105.99 256.68
City Property Tax Bill 0.00 7,547 87
Facilities and Equipment
Electric 187.35 32554
Internet and Cable 100.13 300.39
Property Insurance 1,198.88 1,198.88
Rent 650.00 1,300.00
Water 46.72 486.72
Total Facilities and Equipment 2,183.08 3,171.53
Funerals / Flowers 0.00 77.50
Insurance Expense
Insurance - Liability, D and O 22,068.08 22,068.08
Workers Compensation 18,380.61 18,380.61
Total Insurance Expense 40,448.69 40,448.69
Legai Fees 150.00 700.00
Postage, Mailing Service 202.00 312.00
Printing and Copying 150.00 766.05
Telephone, Telecommunications -162.57 496.65
Webite Maintenance 50,00 100.00
Tofal General Administration 44 013.44 55,645.11
Parks
Electric for Parks 30,95 7417
Maintenance 0.00 4,940.00
Water for Parks 86.24 06.24
Total Parks 136.19 5,110.41
Perscnnel
City Clerk's Pay 390818 796.37
Elected Officials Pay 2,082.60 4,165.21
Total Personnel 2,480.78 4,851.58
Police Department Expenses
Misc Police Expenditure
Air Card / Cell Phone 120.05 272.88
Computer Updates / Maintenance 495 9,90
Office Supplies 21.98 21.98
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CITY OF HURSTBOURNE ACRES

Profit & Loss YTD Comparison

August 2020
Aug 20 Jul - Aug 20
Total Misc Police Expenditure 146.98 304.76
Payroll Expenses i4,175.84 27,580.30
Vehicle Operations
Fuel 302.06 638.30
Maintenance 0.00 500.00
Total Vehicle Operations 302.06 1,138.30
Total Police Depariment Expenses 14,624,88 29,033.36
Sanitation 3,576.30 10,828.90
Streets
Electric for Streets 1,651.68 3,279.97
Maintenance and Repairs 0.00 42562
Total Streets 1,651.68 3,705.59
Total Expense 66,483.27 109,284 .95
Net Ordinary Income -46,957.62 112,774.97
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
Road Fund Investment Income
Interest / Dividend Income RF 18.42 1,077.19
Unrealized Gain{Loss) Road Fund -378.64 1,889.49
Total Road Fund Investment Income -360.22 2,966.68
Road Fund Muni Road Aid 2,953.84 5,783.95
Total Other Income 2,593,862 8,750.63
Net Other income 2,593,62 8,750.63
Net Income -44,364.00 121,525.60
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CITY OF HURSTBOURNE ACRES

Balance Sheet
As of August 31, 2020

Aug 31, 20
ASSETS
Current Assets
CheckingfSavings
ABC CASH ACCOUNT 6,813.05
EDWARD JONES GENERAL FUND
GF-CDs @EJ
GF -CDs 999.98
GF - CDs Unrealized Gain (Loss} 29687
Total GF-CDs @ EJ 1,029.65
GF - Money Market @ EJ 20,132.06
GF - Mutual Funds @ EJ
GF - Mutual Funds 121,035.11
GF - Mutual Funds Unreal G{L} -3,697.17
Total GF - Mutual Funds @ EJ 117,337.94
GF - Tax Exempt Muni Bonds @ EJ
GF - Tax Exempt Muni Bonds 115,013.55
GF - Tax Exempt Muni Unreal G(L 7,046.40
Total GF - Tax Exempt Muni Bonds @ EJ 122,059.95
GF - Taxable Muni Bonds @ EJ
GF - Taxable Muni Bonds 35,671.97
GF - Taxable Muni Unreal G(i.) 1,364.43
Total GF - Taxable Muni Bonds @ EJ 36,936.40
GF - TVA Bond @ EJ
GF - Tenn Valley Auth Bond 48,809.77
GF - TVA Bond Unrealized G (L) -383.37
Tota! GF - TVA Bond @ EJ 49,526.40
GF - Unit Trusts @ EJ
GF - Unit Trusts 113,563.96
GF - Unit Trusts Unreal G{L) -11,725.66
Total GF - Unit Trusts @ EJ 101,838.30
Total EDWARD JONES GENERAL FUND 448,860.70
EDWARD JONES ROAD FUND
RF - Money Market @ EJ 69,641.87
RF - Mutual Funds @ EJ
RF - Mutual Funds 7.512.33
RF - Mutual Funds Unreal G(L) -148.33
Total RF - Mutual Funds @ EJ 7,364.00
RF - Tax Exempt Muni Bonds @ EJ
RF - Tax Exempt Muni Bonds 75,118.36
RF - Tax Exempt Muni Bonds Unre 5,627.14
Total RF - Tax Exempt Muni Bonds @ EJ 80,745.5¢
RF - Taxable Muni Bends @ EJ
RF - Taxable Muni Bonds 92,439.62
RF - Taxable Muni Bonds Unreal 7,645.73
Total RF - Taxable Muni Bonds @ EJ 100,085.35
RF -TVA Bond @ EJ
RF - Tenn Valiey Auth Bond 10,371.83
RF - TVA Bond Unrealized G(l.} 4,795.27
Total RF - TVA Bond @ EJ 15,167.10
Total EDWARD JONES ROAD FUND 273,003.82
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CITY OF HURSTBOURNE ACRES

Balance Sheet
As of August 31, 2020

Aug 31, 20
PNC GENERAL FUND 112,833.83
Total Checking/Savings 841,511.40
Total Current Assets 841,511.40
Fixed Assets
Capital Assets
Accumutated Depreciation -176,306.00
Equipment & Fixtures 91,921,684
Infrastructure 518,720.88
Land Improvements 8,078.00
Piayground Equipment 82,768.00
Vehicles 58,231.00
Total Capital Assets 583,414.50
Total Fixed Assets 583,414.50
TOTAL ASSETS 1,424,925.90
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Payroll Liabilities 4,805.61
Total Other Current Liabilities 4,805.61
Total Current Liabilities 4,805.61
Total Liabkilities 4,805.61
Equity
Capital Assets, Net of Related 583,414.50
Reserved Fund Balance 187,242.43
Unreserved Fund Baiance 527,937.76
Net Income 121,525.60
Total Equity 1.420,120.29
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,424,925.90
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MAKING SENSE OF INVESTING

CITY OF HURSTBOURNE ACRES

ATTN GENERAL FUND

C/0 TERRY MCALLISTER

PO BOX 24004

LOUISVILLE KY 40224-C004

Account Holder{s) City of Hurstbourne Acres

Account Bumber 637-05769-1-7

Flnanclal Advlsor Matt Anderson, 502-348-5567
102 Manor Avenue Ste 200, Bardstown, KY 40004

Statement Date Aug 1 - Aug 28, 2020

See the Hew Online Access Today

The newly redesigned Online Access is batter than ever, offering tools
to help you better track progress toward your goals, view accounts
you have elsewhere, sign documents slectronicatly, communicate
with your financial advisor and much more, For details, visit
edwardjones.com/preview, and if you're already signed up, log in

today at edwardjonss.com/login.

Page 1 of 6

Assoclation - Select

Portfolio Objectlve - Account: Income Focus

Account Value

$448,860.70

1 Month Ago
1 Year Ago

3 Years Ago
5 Years Ago

$448,276.99
$484 282 80
$523,348.83
$527,587.82

Value Summary -
T

his Perlod This Year
Beginning value $448 276,99 $481,034.97
Assets added to account 0.00 0.00
Assets withdrawn from account 0.00 -50,000.00
Fees and charges 0.00 0.00
Change in value 583.71 17,825.73
Ending Value 5448 860.70

For mote Information regarding the Value Summary section, please visit www edwardjones. com/mystatementguide.

Asset Details (as of Aug 28, 2020)

Assets Held At Edward Jones

additional details at www. edwardjones com/access

Current Beglnning Ending
Yleld/Rate Balance Deposits Withdrawals Balance
Money Market 0.01%* $20,131.79 $0.27 — 5$20,132.06
* The average yield on the money market fund for the past seven days.
Maturity Maturlty Unreallzed
Cartiflcates of Deposit Date Value Cost Basls Galn/Loss Value
Ally Bk Sandy Utah 3.00% 9/7/2021%* 1,000.00 989 .98 29.67 1,029.65

* This Investment has an option that allows executor(s), surviving owner(s), or beneficiar(ies) to redeem It at par value upon your death
subject to limitations. See the prospectus or banking agreement for additional information.

201 Progress'Fa‘r'k\.'.'ay‘ '

WMaryland Heights, MO 63043-3042

“ www,edwardjones.com

Member SIPC

010945 EJIDDO13 001760




Account Holder{s) City of Hurstbourne Acres
Account Numher 637-G5769-1-7

Financlal Advisor Mztt Anderson, 502-348-5567
102 Manor Avenue Ste 200, Bardstown, KY 40004

EdwardJone

MAKING SENSE OF INVESTING

Statement Date Aug 1 - Aug 28, 2020

Page 2 0f 6

Asset Details (continued)

Maturlty Maturity Unreallzed
Taxable Munlcipal Bonds Date Value Cost Basls Galn/Loss Value
Paducah KY Indpt Sch Dist Fin
5.00% 12/1/2030 5,000.00 5,063.79 136.71 5,200.50
New Orleans La Pub Impt GO A
4.00% 12/1/20386 18,000.00 9,984 .54 1,115.36 11,099.90
Fairfield Ohio City Sch Dist
3.476% 11/1/2044 20,000.00 20,523.64 112.36 20,636.00
Federally Tax Exempt Munldlpal Maturlty Maturity Unreallzed
Bonds Date Value Cost Basls Galn/Loss Value
Interest received on Federally Tax Exempt Municipal Bonds is generally exempt from federal income tax. However, Income may be subject to
foderal alternative minimum tax (AMT) and state taxes. Consult with your gualified tax professlonal about your situation,
Dallas Ft Worth TX INTL Arpt
5.00% 11/1/20212 5,000.00 5,163.21 107.84 5,271.05
Union Cnty NJ Utis Auth Rev .
4,75% 12/1/2031 5,000.00 B,151.10 23,30 5,174.40
Syracuse NY Arpt Ser AGO  5.00% 11/1/2036 5,000.00 5,454 .68 59.17 5,213.85
Laramie Cnty WY Hosp Rev Regl
4.375% B/1/2037 10,000.00 10,124 .47 3153 10,156.00
Steuben Lakes Regi Wst In Rev
4.00% 8/1/2038 20,000.00 20,026.91 1,337.09 21,364.00
MO St Hith & EdI Facs Auth HIt
5.00% 2/15/2043 10,000.00 10,373.21 44.09 10,417.30
Amer Mun Pwr Ohio Inc Rev Amp .
4.375% 2/15/2044 5,000.00 5,114,78 85.17 5,199.95
Orange Cnty FL Rev Rfdg Ser B
4.00% 10/1/2045 25,000.00 24,081.07 3,307.43 27,368.50
Loulsville & fefferson Cnty KY
3.00% 5/15/2046 20,000.00 19,864.68 985,62 20,850.20
Wiscensin St Auth Rev 2016A
4.00% 11/16/2046 1G,000.00 997944 1,085.26 14,044.70
: This bond includes a feature that reguires the issuer to redeem the bond on the date digplayed above. This is known as the
prerefunding date. Contact your Financial Advisor for more information,
Bonds with par valne other than Maturlty ' Unreallzed
$1000 Price Value Cost Basls Galn/Loss Value
Tennessee Yalley Auth Parrs 26.40 46,900,00 49,909.77 -383.37 49,526.40

Unreallzed

Unlt Trusts Price Quantity Cost Basls Galn/Loss Value
Invesco Bid Amer BD Incm Tr 44 832.18 35 20,628.38 -502.08 2%,1286.30
VK Bld America Bds inem Tr 12 448.50 50 25,113.48 -2,788.48 22,325.00

‘ 201 Progress Parkway

' Waryland Heights, MO 6304 :

www,.edwardjones.com

Member SIPC




Asset Details (continued)

Account Holdar(s) City of Hurstbourne Acres
Account Number 837-05769-1-7
Financlal Advigor Matt Anderson, 502-348-6567

102 Manor Avenue Ste 200, Bardstown, KY 40004

Statement Date Aug 1 - Aug 28, 2020

Page 3 of 6

Unreallzed
Unlt Trusts Price Quantlty Cost Basls Galn/Loss Value
VK Build Amer Bonds Income #23 503.87 100 58,822.10 -8,435,10 50,387.00
Unreallzed
Mutual Funds Price Quantity | Cost Basls Gain/Loss Vatue
Frankiin Fed Tax-Free Inc Al 12.12 9,681.348 121,035.11 -3,697.17 117,337.24
Total Account Value $448,860.70]

Cost basis is the amount of your investment for tax purposes and is used to calpulate gain or loss upon sale or other disposition of a
security. it is not a measure of performance. The cost basis amounts on your statement should not be relied upon for tax preparation
purposes. Cost basis information may be from outside sources and has not been verified for accuracy, Refer to your official tax documents
for Information about reporting cost basis, Consuit a qualified tax advisor or an attorney regarding your situation. If you believe the cost

basis information |s Inaccurate, contast Client Relations. .

Summary of Realized Gain/Loss

This Year
Short Term {assets held 1 year or less) $0.00
Leng Term {held over 1 yeat) -1,713.60
Totat $1,713.60

Summary totals may not include proceeds from uncosted securities or certain corporate actions.

investment and Other Activity by Date _

Date  Description 7 Quantlty Amount
8/03  Dlvidend on Franklin Fed Tax-Free Inc Al on 9,577.544 Shares at Dally Accrual Rate $265.38
8/03  Relnvestment into Franklin Fed Tax-Free Inc A1 @ 12.21 o 21,735 .265.38
8/03  Interest on Tennessee Valley Auth Parrs on 1,876 Shares @ 0.1385 259,83
8/04  Buy Franklin Fed Tax-Free inc A1 @ 12.62 $100,000 Breakpt; 3.25% Chrg 20,589 -289.83
Interest on Amer Mun Pwr Ohio Inc Rev Amp Due 02/15/2044 4,378 % oh 5,000 109.38
8/17 Shares @ 0.021875 :
tnterest on MO St Hith & Ed| Facs Auth Hit Due 02/15/2043 5.000 % on 10,000 Shares 250 00
8/17 @0Q.025 . .
8/18 BuyFranklin Fed Tax-Free Inc AL @ 12.64 $100,000 Breakpt; 3.26% Chrg 8.653 -109.38
8/18  Buy Franklin Fed Tax-Free Inc A1 @ 12.64 $100,000 Breakpt; 3.26% Chrg 19.778 -250.00
2/25  Interest on VK Bid America Bds Inom Tr 12 on 50 Shares @ .61 80,50
8/25 Intereston VK Build Amer Bonds Income #23 on 100 Shares @ 2,11 211.00
8/25  Intereston Invesco Bld Amer BD Incm Tr 44 ¢n 35 Shares @ 3.55 12428
8/26  Buy Franklin Fed Tax-Free Inc AL @ 12,58 $100,000 Breakpt; 3.26% Chrg 6.399 -80.50
B/26  Buy Franklin Fed Tax-Free Inc A1 @ 12.58 $:100,000 Breakpt; 3.26% Chrg 9.877 -124.25

201 Progress _Parkv_.q.iay".

hts, MO 63043-3042

010945 EJIDDO13 001761




Account Holdex(s) City of Hursthourne Acres
Account Number 637-05769-1-7

: gl FInanclal Advisor Matt Anderson, 502-348-5567
‘MAKING.SENSE-OF INVESTING 102 Manor Avenue Ste 200, Bardstown, KY 40004

Statement Date Aug 1 - Aug 28, 2020 Page 4 of 6

Investment and Other Activity by Date (continued)

Date Description Quantity Amount
8/26  Buy Franklin Fed Tax-Free inc AL @ 12,58 $100,000 Breakpt; 3.26% Chrg 18,773 -211.00

Money Market Detail by Date R :
Beginning Balance on Aug 1, $20,131.79

Date | Transactlon Description Peposits Withdrawals Balance
Dividend on Money Market for 31 Days @

8/20 |lncome 0.01% 0.27 $20,132.08

Tota!? $0.27

Erding Balance on Aug 28 520,132.06 I

Your Relationship and Mailing Group(s)

Refationship - You have asked us to combine the accounts listed below for planning purposes ag we work with you to achieve your
financial goals. This means that information about these accounts and your goals and objectives may be shared with and accessible by
each owner and authorized party in the relationship, including threugh Edward Jones Online Access and Edward Jones reports.

Malling Group - You have also asked us to gcombine certain information about the accounts listed below into the malling group(s) helow
for detivery purposes, Information for accounts within the same mailing group may be included in one envelope and mailed to the
malllng group address. We may still send certain Information directly to the account owners, as we believe appropriate.

Account Number | Account Owner(s) Account Type Malling Group Address
XXX-XX769-1-7 Clty of Hursthourne Acres Assoclation Account CITY OF HURSTBOURNE ACRES
Select ATTM GENERAL FUND
G/0 TERRY MCALLISTER

PO BOX 24004
LOUISVILLE KY 40224-0004

XXX-XX074-1-7 City of Hurstbourne Acres Association Account
Select

For more information on this relationship or mailing group(s), please visit www edwardjones.com/disclosures. If you wish to make
changes to sither the relationship(s} or meailing group(s), please contact your financtal advisor,

!nterested Parties ‘ . '

As you requested, a copy of your statement has been sent to:
Terry McAllister




R Account Holder(s) City of Hurstbourne Acres
P EESELE B ' Account Numher 637-05769-1-7
' Edwardjones ] Financlal Advisor Matt Anderson, 502-348-5567

MAKING SENSE OF INVESTING 102 Manor Avenue Ste 200, Bardstown, KY 40004

Statement Date Aug 1 - Aug 28, 2020 Page b of 6
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ard Jone

ING SENSE OF INVESTING '

About Edward Jones

Edward D. Jones & Co., L.P, is dually reglstered with the Securities
and Exchange Commission (SEC) as a brcker-dealer and an
investment adviser. Edward Jones is also a member of Financial
Industry Regulatory Authority (FINRA).

Statement of Financial Condition — Edward Jones' Statement of
Firancial Condition is available at www.edwardjones.com/about/
financial-reports.htiml, your local office or by mail upon written
reguest.

About Your Account

Account Information — Your account agreement(s) contain the
conditions that gavern your ascount. Contact your financial advisor if
you have any changes to your financial situation, centact information
of irvestment objectives.

Account Aceuracy — If you believe there are errors on your account,
promptly notify your financial advisor or Cllent Relations. To further
protect your rights, including rights under the Securities lrwestor
Protection Act (SIPA), re-confirm any cral communicaticn by sending
us & letter within 30 days. IF you think there Is an error with, or you
have a question abott, your electronic transfers, contact Client
Relations.

Comptlaints abeut Your Account — If you bave a complaint, ¢all
Client Relations or send a letter to Edward Jones, Aftn: Complainis
Investigations, 126565 Manchester Rd,. St. Louis, MO 83131.

Priclng - For the most current prices of your investments, contact
your financial adviser or visit Online Access. While we believe our
pricing Information is reliable, some information Is provided by third
perties and we cannot guarantes its accuracy.

Systematic and Money Market Transactions - Additional
transaction details may be avaliable upon written request to Edward
Jones, Altn: Trade Operatlons Dept.

Fair Market Value for Individual Retirement Accounts — Your
account's fair market value as of Dec. 31 will be reported to the
Internaf Revenug Service (IRS) as required by law.

CONTACT INFORMATION -

AGGUUINL MOIGET|S) LITY DT NUISIDDUINE ACIES
Account Number 637-057692-1-7

Flnanclal Advlsor Matt Anderson, 502-348-5567
102 Manor Avenue Ste 200, Bardstown, KY 40004

Statement Date Aug 1 - Aug 28, 2020

Page B of 6

Withholding on Distributions or Withdrawals — Federal law
requires Edward Jones to withhold income tax on distribution(s)
from your retirement accounts and other plans, unless you elect not
to have withholding apply by completing the appropriate form and
returning it to the address specified on the form. Your election will
remain in effect until you change or reveke it by completing and
retumning a new form. If you slect not o have withholding or do not
have enough income fax withheld from your distributions, or if
payments of estimated taxes are not sufficient, you may be
responsible for payments of estimated taxes andfor incur penalties
as a result. State withhwolding, ¥ applicable, is subject to the sfate's
withholding requirements.

Fees and Charges — The "Fees and Charges" amount shown in
your Value Summary includes the following:

+ Account fees {e.g., advisory program asset-based fees and
retirement account fees);

+ Fees and charges for services (e.g., check reorders and wire
transfers); and

+ Margin loan interest

This amount does not include transaction-based fees and charges
on the purchase or sale of a security or other preduct (e.g.,
systematic investing fees, comnmissiops, sales charges, and
matkups/ markdowhs). These fees and charges are shown in the
activity section(s) of your statement or on your trade confirmations.
For more information, contact your financial advisor.

Rights to Your Money Market Fund, Bank Deposit and Free
Credit Balances - The uninvested cash in your account {*Free
Gredit Balance®) is payable on demand. You may insfruct us to
fiquidate your insured Bank Deposit or Money Market fund
balance(s). We will disburse the proceeds to you or place them in
your accounis. Your Instructlons must be made during normal
business hours and are subject to the terms and conditions of the
account agreemeni(s).

You can find important disclosures end olher information relating to
your account(s) at edwardjones.com/disclosures,

Client Relations Onfine Access Other Contacts
B Toll Free Phone Monday - Friday J@ Online Account Access R Edward Jones Personal MasterCard®
B800-441-2357 7am-7pmCT edwardjones.com/access 866-874-6711
B Edward Jones Business MasterCard®
57 201 Progress Pariway @ Edward Jones Online Support 866-674-6712
-3 Maryland Heights, MO 63043 800-441-5203 Edward Jones ViSA Debit Card
IE BAB-280-6635

" 201 Progress Parkway "'
043-304

" Maryland Heights, M

S{EDJOD1 Rav 0818

www.edwardjones.com
Member SIPC




Account Holder{s) City of Hurstbourne Acres
Account Number 637-05074-1-7

Financial Advisor Matt Anderson, 502-348-56567
102 Manort Avenue Ste 200, Bardstown, KY 40004

‘EdwardJones

MAKING SENSE OF INVESTING

Statement Date Aug 1 - Aug 28, 2020 Page 1 of 6

City of Hurstbourne Acres
Attn Municipal Aid Road Fund
C/0 Terry McAllister

How We Select investments

With hundreds of thousands of investment options; how do we
determine what to recommend? Cur analysts evaluate stocks, bonds
and mutual funds on specific characteristics - such as track record,
debts, credit risk and more - to choose those we believe make sense
for our clients. This enables you and your financial advisor to select
guality investments as you build a strategy based on your unique
goals.

Association - Select
Portfolio Objectlve - Account: Income Focus

Value Summary '

Account Value
This Perlod This Yoar
$273,003.82 Beginning value $270,410.20 |  $343,400.32
Assets added to account 2,953,884 44 830.69
Assets withdrawn from account 0.00 -127 580,00
1 Month Ago $270,410.20 Fees and charges 0.00 0.00
1 Year Ago $587 885.14 Change in value -360.22 12,32291
3 Years Ago $491,283.81 Ending Value $273,003.82
5 Years Ago $402,306.98

For more information regarding the Value Summary section, please visit www. edwardjones.com/mystatamentguide.

Asset Details (as of Aug 28, 2020)

Assets Held At Edward Jones

additional details at www. edwardjones.com/access

Current Beglnning Ending

Yield/Rate Balance Deposits Withdrawals Balance

Money Markat 0.01%* $66,687.45 $2.954 .42 — $69,641.87

* The average yleld on the money market fund for the past seven deys.

@
Maturity Maturlty Unrealized =
Taxahle Munlcipal Bonds Date Value Cost Basls Galn/Loss Value s
Fort Lauderdale DI Spl Obtig é
5.143% 1/1/2023% 25,000.00 25017.83 2,674.22 27,691.75 %
Bloomfield TWP MI Ltd Tax GC §
4,76% 5/1/2023° 15,000.00 15,163.02 1,479.18 16,642.20 g

Berwyn 1L Series 2013B GO 5.30% 12/1/2023 20,000.00 20,160,26 2856.14 23,016.40

201 Progress Parkway .
Maryland Helghts, MO 63043-3042

" “www.edwardjones.com

Member SIPC




Asset Details (continued)

Account Holder{s) City of Hurstbourne Acres
Account Number 637-05074-1-7
Financlal Advlsor Matt Anderson, 502-348-5567

102 Manor Avenue Ste 200, Bardstown, KY 40004

Statement Date Aug 1 - Aug 28, 2020

Papge 2 of 6

Maturlty Maturkty Unreallzed
Taxable Munlcipal Bonds Date Value Cost Basis Gain/Loss Value
Lincoin NE W Haymkt Bab GO
4.358% 12/15/2029 10,000.00 9,978 .80 2,553,80 12,530.60
Morgantown WV Util Rev Bab
6.375% 12/1/2036 20,000.00 2212201 -1,917.64 20,204.40
2 This bond includes a feature that requires the issuer to redeem the hond on the date displayed above. This is known as the
prerefunding date, Contactyour Financial Advisor for more information.
Federally Tax Exempt Municlpal Maturkty Maturlty Unreallzed
Bonds Date Value Cost Basls Galn/Loss Valuo

finterest received on Federally Tax Exe

mpt Munlicipal Bonds ts generally exempt from federal income tax. However, inco
federal alternative minimuin fax (AMT) and state taxes, Consult with your qualified tax profession

me may be subject to
al about your situation,

Canton OH Loc Sch Dist GO 4.25% 5/1/2021% 5,000.00 5,023.14 113.06 5,136.20

NV Sys Higher Ed Univs Rev Ref

4,00% 7/4/2035 20,000,600 20,312.78 1,086.82 21,399.60

Steuben Lakes Regl Wstin Rey .

4.00% 8/1/2042 20,000.00 192,854 02 1,221,568 21,075.60

Wisconsin St Auth Rev 20184

4.00% 11/15/2046 30,C00.00 29,928.42 3,205.68 33,134.10

: This bond includes a featuré that requires the lssuer to redeem the bond on the date displayed above. This is known as the

prerefunding date. Contact your Financial Advlsor for more information.

Government and Agency Maturlty Maturity Unreallzed

Securitles Date Value Cost Basls Galn/Loss Value

Tenneasee Valley Auth GIb Pwr

5.25% 9/18/2039 10,000.00 10,371.83 479527 15,167.10
Unrealized

Mutual Funds Price Quantity Cost Basls Galn/Loss Value

Franklin Fed Tax-free Inc Al 12,12 607.591 7,512.33 -148.33 7,364.00

Total Account Value §273,003.82 l

Cost basis is the amount of your investment for tax purposes and ts used to calculate gain or loss upon sale or other disposition of a
seclrity. it Is not a measure of performance, The cost basls amounts on your statement should not be relied upon for tax preparation
purposes, Cost basis information may be from outside sourees and has not been verified for accuracy. Refer to your official tax documents
for informatian about reperting cost basis. Consuit a qualified tax advisor or an attorney regarding your situation. if you belleve the cost
basis information is inaceurate, contact Client Relations.

" 201 Pragress Parkw.

* - Maryland Heights, MO 6_394_ - €

www.edwavdjones,com

~Member SIPC




e : _ : § | Account Holder{s) City of Hurstbourne Acres
Fdwardjones [l
4 = Flnancial Advigor Matt Anderson, 502-348-5567

MAKING SENSE OF INVESTlNG . 102 Manor Avenue Ste 200, Bardstown, KY 40004

Statement Date Aug 1 - Aug 28, 2020 Page 3 of 6

Summary of Realized Gain/Loss

This Year

Short Term (assets held 1 year or less) » -$448.36

Long Term (held over 1 year) 8,870.90

Tetal $6,422.54
_—

Summary totals may not Include proceeds from uncosted securities or certaln corperate actlons,

Investment and Other Activity by Date

Date Description i Quantity Amount
8/03  Dividend on Franklin Fed Tax-Free Inc A1 on 606.13 Shares at Daily Aocrual Rate $17.84
8/03  Reinvestment into Franklin Fed Tax-Free Inc Al @ 12.21 1.461 -17.84
8/17 Direct Deposit KY Finance Kypayments o 2,953.84

Money Market Detail by Date

Beglnning Balance on Aug 1 $66,687.45

Date | Transactlon : Description Deposlts Withdrawals Balance

8/17 i Deposit 2,953 .84 $69,641.29
Bividend on Money Market for 31 Days @

8/20 |lncome 0.01% 058 $69,641.87

Total $2,954.42

Ending Balance on Aug 28 $69,641.87 I

Your Relationship and Mailing Group(s)

Relationship - You have asked us to combine the accounts listed betow for pianning purposes as we work with you to achiave your
financlal goals. This means that information about these accounts and your goais and objectives may be shared with and accessibie by
each owner and authorized party in the relationship, including through Edward Jones Online Access and Edward Jones reports.

Maiting Group ~ You have also asked us to comblné certain information about the accounts listed below into the malling group(s) below
for delivery purposes. Information for accounts within the same mailing group may be included in one envelope and mailed to the
mailing group address. We may stiil send certain information directly to the account owners, as we belleve appropriate.

Account Number | Account Owner(s}) Account Type Malling Group Address B
XXX-XX769-1-7 City of Hurstbourne Acres Association Account CITY CF HURSTBOURNE ACRES %
Select ATTN GENERAL FUND @

C/0 TERRY MCALLISTER ]

PO BOX 24004 £

LOUISVILLE KY 40224-0004 g

o (=

S

201 Progress Parkway

Maryland Heights, MO 63043-3042




MAKING SENSE OF INVESTING

four Relationship and Mailing Group(s

Account Number | Account Owner(s)

(continued)
Account Type

Account Holder(s) City of Hurstbourne Acres
Account Number 837-05074-1-7

Financlal Advisor Matt Anderson, 502-348-5567
102 Manor Avenue Ste 200, Bardstown, KY 40004

Statement Date Aug 1 - Aug 28, 2020 Page 4 of 6

Mailing Group Address

KXX-XXOT74-1-7 Gity of Hurstbourne Acres

Aasociation Account
Select

For more information on this retationship or mailing group(s), please visit www.edwardjones.com/disclosures. If you wish to make
changes to elther the relationship(s) or malling group(s), please contact your financial advisor.

interested Parties . '

As you reguested, a copy of your statement has been sent to:

Terry McAllister

e~ 'P'i*og'resfs‘_'i';'di‘}(was.'. :

ryland Heighs,

“. www.edwardjones.com

lember SIPC | ¢




C e S i Account Holder{s) City of Hurstbourne Acres
: Edwardj es Account Number 637-06074-1.7
el Dot A Financial Advilsor Matt Anderson, 502-348-5567

MAKING SENSE OF INVESTING 102 Manot Avenue Ste 200, Bardstown, KY 40004

Statement Date Aug 1 - Aug 28, 2020 Page 5 of 6
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MAKING SENSE-OF INVESTING

About Edward Jones

Edward D. Jones & Co., L.P., is dually registered with the Securities
and Exchange Commission (SEC) as a broker-deafer and an
investmert adviser. Edward Jones is also a member of Finansial
Industry Regulatory Autherity (FINRA).

Statement of Financial Condition — Edward Jones' Statement of
Financial Condition is available at www,edwardjones.com/about/
financial-reports.html, your local office or by mail upon written
request,

About Your Account

Account Information — Your account agreemeni(s) contain the
conditions that govern your account, Contact your financial advisor if
you have any changes to your finansial situation, contact information
or investment objectives,

Account Aceuracy - If you belteve there are errors on your account,
promptly netify your financiel advisor or Client Retations. To further
protect your rights, including rights under the Secutities Investor
Protection Act (SIPA), re-confirm ahy oral communication by sending
us a letter within 30 days, If you think there is an etror with, or you
have a question about, your electronic transfers, contact Client
Relations.

Complaints about Your Account — If you have a complaint, call
Client Relations or send a letter to Edward Jones, Attn: Complaints
Investigations, 12555 Manchester Rd,. St. Louis, MO 83131,

Pricing — For the most current prices of your investments, contact
your financial advisor or visit Online Access, While we belleve our
pricing information is reliabie, some information is provided by third
parties and we canno! guarantee its accuracy.

Systematic and Money Market Transactions - Additional
transaction details may ke available upon written request to Edward
Jones, Altn: Trade Operations Dept.

Fair Market Value for Individual Retirement Accounts — Your
account's fair market value as of Dec, 31 will be reported to the
Internal Revenue Service (IRS) as required by law.

CONTACT INFORMATION ‘

Account Holder(s) City of Hurstbourne Acres
Account Number 637-05074-1.7

Flnancial Advlser Matt Anderson, 602-348-5567
102 Manor Avenue Ste 200, Bardstown, KY 40004

Statement Date Aug 1 - Aug 28, 2020

Page 6 of 6

Withhelding on Distributions or Withdrawals — Federal law
requires Edward Jones to withhold income tax on distribution(s)
from your retirement accounts and other plans, unless you efect not
te have withholding apply by completing the appropriate form and
returning it to the address specified on the form. Your election will
remain in effect until you change or revoke it by completing and
returning a new form. If you elect not to have withhelding or do not
have enough income fax withheld from your distributions, or if
payments of estimated faxes are not sufficient, you may be
rezponsible for payments of estimated taxes andfor incur penalties
as a result. State withholding, if applicable, is subject to the state's
withholding requirements.

Fees and Charges — The "Fees and Charges" amount shown in
your Value Summary includes the following:

+ Account fees (e.g., advisory program asset-based fees and
refirement account fees);

+ Fees and charges for services (e.g., check reorders and wire
transfers}, and

+ Margin loan Interest

This amount dees not include transaction-based fees and charges
on the purchase or sale of a security or other product (e.g.,
systemalic Investing fees, commissions, sales charges, and
markups/ markdowns). These fees and charges are shown in the
activity section(s) of your statement or on your trade confirmations.
For more information, cantact your financial advisor,

Rights to Your Money Market Fund, Bank Deposit and Free
Credit Balances — The uninvested cash in your account ("Free
Credit Balance") is payable on demand. You may instruct us to
fiquidate your Insured Bank Deposit or Monsy Market fund
balance(s). We will disburse the proceeds to you or place them in
your accounts. Your instructions must be made durlng normal
business hours and are sublect to the terms and conditions of the
account agreemeri(s),

You can find important disclosures and other information relating to
your account(s) at edwardjones.com/disclosures.

Client Relations Online Access Other Contacts
2 Toli Free Phone Monday - Friday vl Onfine Account Access B Edward Jones Personal MasterCard®
800-441-2357 7am-7pmCy edwardjiones.com/access 866-874-6711
B Edward Jones Business MasterCard®
b 201 Progress Pariway g Edward Jones Onine Suppor §65-874-6712
Maryland Heights, MO 63043 BO0-441-5203 Edward Jones VISA Debit Card
a £88-280-6635

... 201 Progress Parkway = -

* ' Maryland Heights, MO 63043-3042_ .
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